Company as on the record date, by capitalization of free reserves & the Record Date for 

Bonus Issue will be intimated separately by the Company. 

4. Increase in the authorised Share Capital 

The Board approved the increase in the authorised Share Capital of the Company from 

Rs. 66,00,00,000 (Rupees Sixty-Six Crores Only) divided into 66,00,00,000 (Sixty-Six 

Crores) Equity Shares of Rs. 1/- each to Rs. 68,00,00,000 (Rupees Sixty-Eight Crores 

Only) divided into 68,00,00,000 (Sixty-Eight Crores) Equity Shares of Rs. 1/- each and 

consequent amendment in the Capital Clause (Clause V) of Memorandum of 

Association of the Company, subject to approval of the shareholders of the Company.  

5. Approved the draft Postal Ballot Notice for obtaining members approval for the aforesaid

[...]

SEBI/HO/CFD/CFDPoD-1/P/CR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023.  

AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF ASSOCIATION PERTAINING TO INCREASE IN 

AUTHORISED SHARE CAPITAL. 

Existing Clause V i.e. Capital Clause  

Proposed Clause V i.e. Capital Clause  

The authorised capital of the Company is Rs. 

66,00,00,000 /- (Rupees Sixty-Six Crore Only) 

divided into 66,00,00,000 (Sixty-Six Crore) 

Equity Shares of Rs. 1/- (Rupees One Only)  

The authorised capital of the Company is Rs 

68,00,00,000 /- (Rupees Sixty-Eight Crores 

Only) divided into 68,00,00,000 (Sixty-Eight 

Crores) Equity Shares of Rs.1/ (Rupees One 

Only) each